
2015 American Lamb Board Member List 

Daniel Lippert 
22830 15th Street Southwest 
Blomkest, MN 56216 
Home (320) 523-5544 
Cell (320) 894-1863 
dlippert@redred.com 
Feeder/Chairman (2013) 
Serving second term (2013-2015) 
 

Reed Anderson 
36866 Highway 228 
Brownsville, OR 97327 
Home (541) 466-5866 
Cell (541) 954-8145 
andersonranches@hotmail.com 
First Handler/Marketing Chair 
Serving Second Term (2013-2015) 

 
Anthony “Butch” Theos 
PO Box 195 
Meeker, CO 81641 
Home (970) 878-5531 
Cell (970) 942-8082 
angelotheos@icloud.com 
Treasurer  
Producer/Industry Outreach Committee 
Serving First Term (2013-2015) 

 
Joanne Nissen  
31651 River Road 
Soledad, CA 93960 
Phone (831) 675-3950 
Cell (831) 595-1191 
ewesfly@aol.com 
Producer/.Industry Outreach Committee 
Serving First Term (2012-2014) 

 

 

 

Wes Patton  
6352 County Road 27 
Orland, CA 95963 
Phone (530)514-7250 
Cell (530) 514-7250 
wespatton@glennlandfarm.com 
Seedstock/Marketing & Research Cmte. 
Serving First Term (2012-2014) 

Betty Sampsel 
257 Hughes Drive 
Stanford, MT 59479 
Home (406)566-2700 
Cell (406)366-1077 
hnco@mtintouch.net 
Producer/Industry Outreach Chair 
Serving second term (2013-2015) 
 

James “Jim” Percival 
961 Hoop Rd  
Xenia, OH 45385-9607 
Home (937)374-3371 
Cell (937)6731244 
schoolhousshrops@aol.com  
Producer/Industry Outreach Committee  
Serving First Term (2014-2016) 

Diane Peavey 
P.O. Box 3550 
Hailey, ID 8333 
Home (208)788-5111 
Cell (208) 481-1448 
dianejpv@gmail.com 
Producer/Marketing Committee 
Serving First Term (2014-2016) 
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Greg Ahart  
Superior Farms  
1480 Drew Ave, Ste 100 
Davis, CA 95618 
Office (530) 297-3512 
Cell (916) 716-0089 
greg.ahart@superiorfarms.com  
First Handler Marketing Committee 
Serving First Term (2014-2016) 
 

Dale Thorne  
10090 Hanover Rd 
Hanover, MI 49241 
Home (517) 563-2683 
Cell (517)250-1159 
sheepfarmer59@frontiernet.net  
Feeder/ Marketing Committee 
Serving First Term (2014-2016) 

Tammy Doughty 
37540 Hwy 17 
Reform, AL 35481 
Business (205)375-9770 
Cell (205-270-6633 
pushanotherbutton@yahoo.com 

David Quam 
PO BOX 511 
San Angelo, TX 76901 
Cell (325) 656-8506 
Fax (267) 427-0423 
quamlivestock@yahoo.com 
 
Elizabeth Dressler 
920 N 7th Ave 
Greeley, CO 80631 
Business (800)555-2551 
Cell (303) 246-0807 
elizabeth@rosenlamb.com  
 

 

 

 

Jim Brow/USDA 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Room 2610- South Building, Stop 0251 
Washington, DC 20250-0251 
202-720-1115 (o) 
202-720-1125 (fax) 
James.Brow@ams.usda.gov 

ALB Office 
3515 S. Tamarac Dr.  
Suite 130 
Denver, CO 80237 
Toll Free (866)327-5262 
Local (303) 759-3001  
Fax (303)759-5832 
Megan Wortman 
Ext. 2|Megan@americanlamb.com 
Rae Maestas 
Ext.3|Rae@americanlamb.com 
Tyler Winograd 
Ext.5|Tyler@americanlamb.com 
Larry Kincaid 
Ext.6 |Larry@americanlamb.com 
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